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RE: Terry, Christopher Michael CDCR# AY1661  Sacramento Superior Court 15F04503

On 2/4/2000, officers were dispatched to a residence regarding a robbery that he just occurred. The
victim said his roommate, Inmate Terry, had grabbed him by the throat and demanded the keys to a car
belonging to another friend. Fearing injury, he surrendered the key and Inmate Terry stole the vehicle.
He was convicted of felony vehicle theft in violation of Vehicle Code § 10851 for this offense.

On 4/4/00, the victim’s purse was found in a dumpster. She was contacted about this and told the officers
that early in the morning, she was staying at a hotel and heard a knock at her door. She saw it was Inmate
‘who she had known for about 6 months and a second subject who she did not know. The
inmate told her he was on his way back from Reno and was falling asleep at the wheel so he asked her if
he could come in for a minute. She consented and as she was walking back into her room, the second
subject hit her in the back of her head with a gun. He grabbed her purse and fled with the Inmate. The
inmate knew she had considerable cash in her purse.

The inmate was convicted of his first violent strike, a violation of Penal Code § 211, robbery, while
armed with a firearm in violation of Penal Code § 12022(a).

While on probation for those two offenses, the inmate was convicted of petty theft with a prior felony and
sentenced to prison in 2001. While on parole for that offense, he committed a violation of Health &
Safety Code § 11377 with a prior strike and was sentenced to 32 months in prison in 2003. While on
parole for that offense, he committed burglary, identity theft and forgery and was re-committed to prison
for 3 years in 2007. While on parole for those offenses, he was arrested for vehicle theft and was
committed to prison for 32 months in 2010 for that offense. While on parole for that offense, he was
arrested and convicted of being a felon in illegal possession of ammunition and was sentenced to state
prison in 2013. It was while on Post Release Community Supervision for that offense that he committed
the current commitment offense of being, once again, a felon in possession of ammunition. He was
driving a vehicle and was stopped for vehicle code violations. A search of his car reveled an unregistered
handgun under the steering column and a bag of ammunition in the center console.

The inmate has 10 felony convictions, and this is his 7" prison commitment. He has never successfully
completed a period of parole in 16 years. He is a convicted robber who continues to possess illegal
firearms and ammunition. He is a menace and should be denied early release as he presents a risk to
public safety.

Respectfully,

(e
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